Analsis of
Feedback of Students on Government Mamit College

2023-24
Total Number of Respondents: 105
Below min.
SI. standard
No. | Query Excellent Good Average Poor expected
Rate the coverage of the syllabus during
1 | the semester 56.25 42.45 1.5 0 0
Punctuality and regularity in taking
2 | classes 43.25 54.56 2.19 0 0
Knowledge of the teachers in their
3 | subjects 60.34 30.45 9.21 0 0
Communication skills of the teachers in
4 | the class 50.56 43.76 3.98 1.70 0
Use of ICT (projectors, multimedia, etc.)
5 | in helping the learning process 34.56 40.78 20.97 3.69 0
Teachers provide study materials for
6 | students 82.56 14.34 22.97 5.41 0
Rate the faimess of the internal
7 | evaluation process by the teachers 13.51 59.46 3.1 0 0

The institution takes active interest in
promoting student exchange, field visit
8 | opportunities for students 30.45 32.68 33.89 2.98 0

Rate how the mentoring process has
helped you in cognitive, social and

9 | emotional growth 12.56 56.23 22.97 6.89 1.35
The teachers' illustration of concepts

10 | through examples and applications 30.12 45.76 17.32 6.8 0

11 | Extracurricular activities of the College 45.67 48.41 5.92 0 0
Teachers' encouragement to participate

12 | in extracurricular activities 30.45 51.70 10.25 6.25 1.35

Efforts are made by the institute/teachers
to inculcate soft skill, life skill and
employability to make you ready for the

13 | world of work 56.23 41.30 247 0 0
Usage of social media to supplement
14 | classroom teaching 30.23 45.89 20.88 3 0
The overall quality of teaching-learning
15 | process in the College is 88.41 10.12 1.47 0 0
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Suggestions for improvement — teachers

Punctuality and regularity in classes. Fair and transparent internal assessments.

Greater support of students in co-curricular activities. Relevant seminars for improvement of soft skills.

Teachers should be more approachable. Stricter anti-tobacco rules
Below

minimum

Sl standard

No. | Query Excellent Good Average Poor expected
1 Campus atmosphere 70.36 20.56 7.73 1.35 0
2 | Security in the Campus 40.67 12.63 40.78 5.92 0
3 | Library facility 80.56 10.12 9.23 0 0
4 Internet facility (Wifi) 30.34 40.87 26.36 2.36 0
5 | Canteen facility 60.43 9.19 30.38 0 0
6 | Transport facility 40.21 10.69 41.43 7.67 0
7 | Sports facility 42.23 23.87 30.89 3.01 0
8 | Medical facility 46.56 6.14 47.30 0 0

Overall impression of the

9 | College 76.56 20.34 3.1 0 0

Suggestions for improvement — College and its Infrastructure

Abundant water supply and proper toilet facilities. Upgradation of College Wi-Fi.
Installation of more fans in classrooms Bigger common room for students.
Freer usage of sport equipment Proper transportation timing
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Analysis of
Feedback of Teachers on Government Mamit College
2023-24
Number of Respondents: 27
Strongly Strongly
SI. No. | Query Agree Agree Neutral Disagree | Disagree
The admission process followed by
1 institute is active and transparent 25 2 0 0 0
The College library enriched with number
of latest reference/ text books / journals as
2 per syllabus 17 7 28 2 0
3 The library staff is cooperative 32 64 4 0 0
The course in the subject increased my
knowledge and perspective in the subject
4 area 25 2 0 0 0
The internal exam system - internal tests,
assignments, etc. are transparent and
5 effective 24 3 0 0 0
The classrooms are clean and well
6 maintained 17 5 0 5 0
ICT facilities, Wi-Fi and internet
connectivity in the college are adequate
7 and satisfactory 12 6 0 8 0
Clean drinking water is available in
8 college premises 12 7 0 8 0
There are clean, properly maintained and
9 enough number of washrooms 10 12 0 4 0
10 Enough parking facility is available 20 6 0 1 0
Well-equipped sport facilities are available
11 and accessible 11 52 2 14 4
Teachers are motivated to undertake
major and minor research projects from
12 different funding agencies 8 11 3 5 0
Teachers are encouraged to organise and
participate in seminars/ workshops/
13 conferences 12 72 12 4 0
The college provides adequate
opportunities and support to faculty
members for upgrading their skills and
14 qualifications 12 15 0 0 0
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The administration is teacher

15 | friendly 24 3
Administration is sincerely putting
16 | efforts for development of college 25 2

Faculty are given freedom to
express their views for benefit of
17 | students and college 23 4

Faculty are given freedom to
express their views for development

18 | of the College 20 7
The IQAC efforts are promoting

19 | quality of the college 27 0
The governance in the College is

20 | decentralised 12 7

Suggestions

1. Campaigns/advertisements to increase the student strength.
2. Increase the number of streams/disciplines.
3. Increase the number of staff — both academic and managerial.

4. Punctuality and regularity in classes.
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Analysis of
Feedback of Alumni on Government Mamit College
2023-24
Total Number of Respondents: 9
in percent
The Institution maintainsregular contact with Alumni members
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
90.33 9.67 0 0 0
The Institution involves alumni members in relevant decision making
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
60 40 0 0 0
Communication with alumni members done in a timely and respectful manner
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
50 50 0 0 0
Rate the frequency of interaction between Alumni and College
Below min.
Excellent Good Average Poor standard expected
49.56 40.98 9.98 0 0
The institute is responsive to the suggestions and questions raised by the Alumni Association
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
62.23 37.77 0 0 0

Learning value (in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities, and in

broadening one’s perspective)

Below min.
Excellent Good Average Poor standard expected
40.33 46.76 8.91 0 0
Campus environment is conducive for learning
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
50 50 0 0 0
Quality of campus infrastructure used by students
Below min.
Excellent Good Average Poor standard expected
48.43 45.45 6.12 0 0
Availability of sport facilities
Below min.
Excellent Good Average Poor standard expected
40.56 56.67 2.27 0 0
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Amenities available to the students

Below min.
Excellent Good Average Poor standard expected
49.74 50.26 0 0 0
Hostel facility of the institution
Below min.
Excellent Good Average Poor standard expected
0 70.56 29.44 0
Placement effort of the institution
Below min.
Excellent Good Average Poor standard expected
0 70.56 29.44 0 0
Your impression of the progress of the College in recent years
Below min.
Excellent Good Average Poor standard expected
49.67 50.33
Overall Rating of the College
Below min.
Excellent Good Average Poor standard expected
40.31 59.31 0 0 0

Suggestions for improvement of Alumni Association

Separate office in the College.
Regular committee meeting quarterly and general meeting twice a year to discuss progress of the AA and review
suggestions.
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